MINI Media information

MINI JCW RACE TEAM 2024 Season

MINI JCW RACE TEAM 2024 - COTA PREVIEW



5/2024 page 1

Contact:

Andrew Cutler
Head of Corporate Communications
MINI USA
201.307.3784
andrew.cutler@miniusa.com

Rob Duda
MINI Communications
908.347.1243
rduda@peppercomm.com

MINI USA AND THE MINI JOHN COOPER WORKS RACE TEAM HEAD TO CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS AFTER TAKING FOUR PODIUMS AT SEBRING

Team sits in third place in team standings

Woodcliff Lake, N.J. – May 17, 2024 – MINI USA and the MINI John Cooper Works

Team are gearing up for Week 3 of the 2024 SRO TC America series at Circuit of the Americas (COTA) in Austin, Texas. The team heads to one of the most challenging tracks in the series after battling for several podiums at Sebring just two weeks ago, where Cristian Perocarpi and P.J. Groenke each took home second and third place finishes in their respected classes – Perocarpi in TC and Groenke in TCA. Joing Groenke and Perocarpi this weekend are Scott Thomson in the #66 MINI JCW PRO in the TC class and Alan Grossberg in the #63 MINI JCW in the TCA class.

This weekend MINI USA and the MINI JCW Team will once again feature a special rooftop graphic on the roof of the #37 MINI JCW PRO driven by Perocarpi. MINI vehicles have long been known for having a highly visible white roof and in recent years still offers roof graphics and multi-tone roofs to support owner customization.

"The team has started the season very strong and we look to continue to build on that momentum heading into this weekend," said Luis Perocarpi, team owner, LAP Motorsports. "We have raced well at COTA over the past few seasons so we are well prepared to compete for additional podiums this weekend."

MINI Media information

MINI JCW RACE TEAM 2024 Season

5/2024 page 2 This weekend's crew will also include three MINI dealer technicians as part of the MINI Technician Race Crew Program. Every race weekend MINI dealer technicians support the team at the track during practice, qualifying and race days for the entire weekend. The race team relies on the skill and knowledge of the technicians that work, day to day on MINI, to bring that expertise to the track. This weekend the team will be supported by MINI dealer technicians from MINI of Dallas, Roadshow MINI and MINI of Clear Lake. Last season the team was supported by more than 20 qualified MINI dealer technicians and were also voted Crew of the Year by the series' credentialed participants and competitors.

The MINI JCW Race Team finished the 2023 SRO TC America Series as runner up for both the Manufacturer's Championship and Team Championship.

About the MINI JCW Team

The MINI JCW Team, operated by <u>LAP Motorsports</u>, drives MINI's most powerful Hardtop ever in the two-door MINI John Cooper Works Hardtop. The team competes in the fiercely competitive SRO TC America Series. For additional information please visit <u>minijcwteam.com</u> or email <u>luis@minijcwteam.com</u>.

About MINI in the US

MINI is an independent brand of the BMW Group. In the United States, MINI USA operates as a business unit of BMW of North America, LLC, located in Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey and includes the marketing and sales organizations for the MINI brand. The authorized MINI USA dealer organization is represented by a network of 104 MINI full passenger car sales and service dealers located throughout the US. MINI USA began selling vehicles in the U.S. in 2002 with the introduction of the MINI Cooper and MINI Cooper S Hardtops. Since then, the MINI brand in the U.S. has grown to encompass a model range of five unique vehicles.

Journalist notes: Media information about MINI and its products is available to journalists on-line at MINIUSANEWS.com.

#